TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM575076 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neil Pryde Limited		09/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pryde Group GMBH
Street Address:	Bergstr. 7
City:	Taufkirchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82024
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747857	JP AUSTRALIA
Registration Number:	2745551	JP AUSTRALIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

404-853-8926 todocketing@eversheds-sutherland.com,daniellewilliams@eversheds-sutherland.

Jeremy D. Spier Email:

Correspondent Name:

999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeremy D. Spier

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St NE, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle M. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0358

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0359

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION (this "Confirmation"), dated [21.04.2020], NEIL PRYDE LIMITED, having an address at Unit G & H, 13/F Shield Industrial Centre, 84-92 Chai Wan Kok Street, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and PRYDE GROUP GMBH, having an address at Bergstr. 7, 82024 Taufkirchen, Germany ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A and the domains set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto (trademarks and domains jointly referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby confirms by virtue of this Confirmation that - by virtue of the "Agreement on the Acquisition and Transfer of Intellectual Property Rights" ("Assignment Agreement") signed by Assignor and Assignee on [27.09.2018] — it has already assigned and delivered to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark free and clear of all liens, and Assignee has accepted said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby confirmed that:

- I. Assignment. Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with such Trademark free and clear of all liens by virtue of the Assignment Agreement. Assignee hereby confirms that it has accepted the assignment of the Trademark by virtue of the Assignment Agreement. Assignor further confirms that from and after the date of the Assignment Agreement, Assignee has become the exclusive owner of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark. Assignee confirms that Assignee is currently still the legitimate owner of the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Use of this Confirmation</u>. The parties agree that this Confirmation may be filed by Assignee to the relevant and competent trademark offices (USPTO, EUIPO, etc.) in order to register Assignee as sole and new holder of the Trademark in the corresponding register/domain authority and to fully delete Assignor as holder. The Assignor declares his irrevocable and unconditional consent to this register this change of ownership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmation to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR			
NEIL PRYDE LIMITED			
Ву:			
Name:	Zoe Wong Bik Shan		
Title:	Director		
ASSIGNEE			
PRYDE GROUP GMBH			
Ву:			
Name: <u>Mau</u>	Ind Eassneiler		
rida A	markil Alaske		

RECORDED: 05/06/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0361